900699111 06/07/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900685732

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lalo, LLC		01/12/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Department of the Navy	
Street Address:	875 N Randolph St	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	Federal Agency: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4540664	THE ONLY EASY DAY WAS YESTERDAY
Registration Number:	4741941	THE ONLY EASY DAY WAS YESTERDAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.badagliacca@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Michael Badagliacca
Address Line 1: 875 N. Randolph St.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Badagliacca
SIGNATURE:	/mjb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMAssignmentFromLalo-4540664&4741941#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0038

900699111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (THE ONLY EASY DAY WAS YESTERDAY

in USA in International Class 25)

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Lalo, LLC, effective immediately, assigns, transfers and conveys to United States Department of the Navy, an agency of the United States government, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THE ONLY EASY DAY WAS YESTERDAY in the United States, along with all goodwill associated therewith in the United States, including but not limited to:

United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,540,664 for THE ONLY EASY DAY WAS YESTERDAY in Class 25

United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,741,941for THE ONLY EASY DAY WAS YESTERDAY in Class 25

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment this 12th day of January 2022.

Assignor:

Lalo, LLC

By: